

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 946/2022
CrlM No. 1956/2022

Ajay Kumar Gupta

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. O. P. Thakur, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. R. K. S. Thakur, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, GA

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

1. Issue notice.
2. Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, learned Government Advocate accepts notice on behalf of the respondent. He shall file objections by the next date of hearing.
3. The challan shall not be produced before the trial Court till next date of hearing before the Bench. However, the investigations can continue in the matter.
4. List on 05.12.2022.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

Jammu
22.11.2022
Shammi